DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION COLLEGES GILGIT-BALTISTAN

1st TENTATIVE MERIT LIST OF NOMINATIONS FOR BSc ENGINEERING AGAINST QUOTA SEATS OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSSION 2023-24 AT

MIRPUR kashmir

"Note: This list is not the final merit list. The list's status may be change in case of any mistakes or human errors during the merit generation process."

AGGREGATE FORMULA: SSC=10%, HSSC=60%, E-TEST= 30%

- Mirpur Mirpur Mirpur
Merit List HSSC || HSSC HSSC
. Name Father Name District SSC (%) (E-Test) (E-Test) (E-Test) . Course Priorities
Standing TM O M T.M. o.M (%)
T.Marks |[ O.Marks || Percentage

1 Masum abbas Johar ali ASTORE 1100 78.727 | 1100 85.636 100 68 68 79.655

UETM-BS-SWENG | DEUK-
PTRLMENG | UETT-BS-
SWENG | MAUAJK-BS-SWENG
| UETM-MCNLENG | UETM-
ETCLENG | UETT-MCNLENG |
UETT-ETCLENG | UETL-
ETCLENG | UETM-CSYSENG |
DEUK-ACTRENG | UETP-
MCNLENG | UETT-CSYSENG |
UETT-CVLENG | DEUK-
CMLENG | UETT-TLCMENG |
GCUL-ETCLENG | MAUAJK-
ETCLENG | UETM-CVLENG |
UETP-ETCLENG | UETLNC-
CVLENG | UETL-MCNLENG |
UETP-MNGENG |

2 Qamar Abbas Fida Ali KHARMANG | 1100 | 988 [ 89.818 | 1100 | 888 | 80.727 100 69 69 78.118 |UETT-BS-SWENG | UETM-BS-
SWENG | MAUAJK-BS-SWENG
| UETL-ETCLENG | UETT-
CVLENG | UETM-CVLENG |
UETLNC-CVLENG | UETM-
ETCLENG |




Hasanat Khan

Zahid Khan

GILGIT

1100

884

80.364

1100

849

77.182

100

76

76

77.145

UETT-CVLENG | UETM-
CVLENG | UETLNC-CVLENG |
UETT-ETCLENG | UETP-
ETCLENG | UETL-ETCLENG |
GCUL-ETCLENG |

Raja Awais Ali

Mushraf Ali

ASTORE

1100

808

73.455

1100

915

83.182

100

65

65

76.755

UETM-CVLENG | UETM-
MCNLENG | UETM-ETCLENG
| UETM-CSYSENG |

Shakir Ullah Jan

Nasir Jan

GILGIT

1100

822

74.727

1100

911

82.818

100

61

61

75.464

UETM-BS-SWENG | UETM-
CVLENG | UETP-ETCLENG |
UETM-ETCLENG |

Mahboob Ahmad Shah

Bakhtawar Shah

ASTORE

1100

949

86.273

1100

824

74.909

100

69

69

74.273

UETM-CVLENG | UETM-
ETCLENG | UETM-BS-SWENG

Muhammad Ali

Zahid Hussain

KHARMANG

1100

1001

91.000

1100

850

77.273

100

59

59

73.164

UETL-MCNLENG | UETRCE-
MCNLENG | UETM-MCNLENG
| UETM-CSYSENG | UETT-
CSYSENG |

Danivyal

Fazal Ur Rehman

GILGIT

1100

976

88.727

1100

832

75.636

100

63

63

73.154

NEDUK-CVLENG | UETM-
CVLENG | UETM-CVLENG |
UETK-CVLENG | UETM-
ETCLENG | UETP-ETCLENG |
MAUAJK-ETCLENG | UETM-
CSYSENG | UETP-CSYSENG-SF
| DEUK-CSYSENG | UETM-
CSYSENG | UETM-BS-SWENG
| MAUAJK-BS-SWENG | UETP-
MTNCENG-SF | DEUK-
ETNCENG | UETP-MCNLENG |
UETM-MCNLENG | UETN-
MCNLENG | UETK-MCNLENG




Asadullah

Roziman Khan

DIAMER

1100

832

75.635

520

407

78.269

100

62

62

73.125

UETM-CVLENG | UETK-
CVLENG | UETM-BS-SWENG |
MAUAJK-BS-SWENG | UETP-
ETCLENG | UETM-ETCLENG |
UETM-CVLENG | UETP-
MNGENG |

10

Syed Zain Abbas

Syed Akbar Hussain

GILGIT

1100

798

72.545

1100

844

76.727

100

64

64

72.491

UETM-CVLENG | UETK-
CVLENG | UETP-CSYSENG-SF |
UETP-MTNCENG-SF | UETM-
BS-SWENG | UETP-MCNLENG
| UETM-ETCLENG | UETM-
CSYSENG |

11

Tanveer Ali

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

KHARMANG

1100

861

78.273

1100

834

75.818

100

55

55

69.818

UETM-CVLENG | UETM-
MCNLENG | UETM-CSYSENG
| UETM-BS-SWENG | UETM-
ETCLENG |

12

ZEESHAN WALI

Mehboob wali

ASTORE

1100

803

73.000

1100

837

76.091

100

56

56

69.755

UETM-CVLENG | UETM-BS-
SWENG | UETM-ETCLENG |
UETM-MCNLENG | UETT-
TLCMENG | UETM-CSYSENG |

13

Muzammil Shahzad

Muhammad naseem

GILGIT

1100

952

86.545

1100

733

66.636

100

64

64

67.836

UETM-CVLENG | UETM-
MCNLENG | UETM-ETCLENG
| UETM-CSYSENG |

14

Zamin Abbas

Mehmood Abbas

SKARDU

1100

940

85.455

1100

671

61.000

100

75

75

67.645

UETM-BS-SWENG | UETM-
CSYSENG | UETP-CSYSENG-SF




15

Shahzad ahmed

Gul shehzada

GILGIT

1100

873

79.364

1100

737

67.000

100

61

61

66.436

UETT-CVLENG | UETM-
CVLENG | UETK-CVLENG |
UETM-CVLENG | NEDUK-
CVLENG | UETLNC-CVLENG |
UETL-ETCLENG | UETT-
ETCLENG | UETM-ETCLENG |
UETP-ETCLENG | GCUL-
ETCLENG | UETB-ETCLENG |
UETL-MCNLENG | UETM-
MCNLENG | UETT-MCNLENG
| UETK-MCNLENG | UETP-
MCNLENG | UETLKSK-
ETCLENG | MAUAJK-ETCLENG
| UETRCE-MCNLENG | UETN-
MCNLENG | DEUK-ETNCENG
| UETB-ETNCENG | UETL-
MTNCENG | DEUK-ACTRENG

16

Syed lbrahim

Habib Ur Rehman

DIAMER

1100

604

54.909

1100

845

76.818

100

49

49

66.282

UETM-ETCLENG | UETM-
CVLENG

17

Sajid Aman

Aman ullah

HUNZA

1100

525

47.727

3550

2395

67.465

100

55

55

61.752

UETM-ETCLENG | GCUL-
ETCLENG | UETL-ETCLENG |
UETP-ETCLENG | UETT-
ETCLENG |

18

NASIR ABBAS

Muhammad Kazim

SKARDU

1100

552

50.182

1100

720

65.455

100

57

57

61.391

MAUAJK-BS-SWENG | UETM-
BS-SWENG |

19

Mudassar Raza

Muhammad Raza

SKARDU

1100

665

60.455

1100

677

61.545

100

46

46

56.773

MAUAJK-BS-SWENG |




20

Muhammad Sartaj

Abbas

SHIGAR

1100

866

78.727

1100

893

81.182

56.582

UETT-CVLENG | NEDUK-
CVLENG | UETM-CVLENG |
DEUK-ACTRENG | UETL-
C&RPENG | DEUK-PTRLMENG
| UETL-MCNLENG | UETLNC-
CVLENG | UETM-MCNLENG |
UETT-MCNLENG | DEUK-
CMLENG | UETP-MCNLENG |
UETT-INTRLENG | UETT-
CSYSENG | UETP-MNGENG |
UETT-BS-SWENG | UETM-BS-
SWENG | UETK-CVLENG |
UETRCE-MCNLENG | UETL-
ETCLENG | UETT-ETCLENG |
UETM-CSYSENG | UETL-
MTNCENG | UETM-CVLENG |
DEUK-TLCMENG | DEUK-
CSYSENG | UETL-MNGENG |
UETM-CSYSENG | UETT-
TLCMENG | DEUK-ENVTLENG




21

Ammar Saeed

Muhammad Saeed

GILGIT

1100

728

66.182

1100

877

79.727

54.455

UETT-BS-SWENG | UETT-
CSYSENG | UETB-CSYSENG |
DEUK-CSYSENG | NEDUK-
CVLENG | UETT-CVLENG |
UETT-ETCLENG | UETL-
ETCLENG | UETLKSK-ETCLENG
| UETT-MCNLENG | UETB-
ETNCENG | GCUL-ETCLENG |
UETB-ETCLENG | UETL-
MCNLENG | UETL-MTNCENG
| DEUK-ETNCENG | DEUK-
PTRLMENG | UETP-ETCLENG
| UETT-TLCMENG | UETM-
CSYSENG | MAUAJK-ETCLENG
| UETM-BS-SWENG | UETM-
ETCLENG | DEUK-CMLENG |
UETTCC-ETNCENG | UETLNC-
CVLENG |




